S&P 500 - WEEKLY REPORT

Week Ending Friday 27" January 2017
Currency — USD

There were 7 entries and 2 exits on Stop and 0 Close at market this week.
There are 15 new orders for this week.

Entries: Anthem Inc, CBRE Group Ltd, Foot Locker, J.B. Hunt Transport Serv,
Sysco Corp

Exits: Citigroup, Cummins Inc, Fastenal Co, Firstenergy Group, Ingersoll Rand,
Zions Bancorp

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops - change value
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required
Short Sell

OPEN POSITIONS:

STOPS: Code OoLD ACTION NEW
Amended

Accenture Plc ACN 120.67 Amend 119.08
AES Corporation AES 12.10 Amend 12.08
Anthem Inc ANTM 142.70 Amend 144.06
Berkshire Hathaway Inc BRK.B 165.45 Amend 163.70
Boston Scientific Corp BSX 22.89 Amend 23.01
CBRE Group Ltd CBG 33.12 Amend 31.63
Cintas Corp CTAS 118.57 Amend 117.58
Fedex Corp FDX 192.49 Amend 191.51
Foot Locker FL 73.58 Amend 72.33
Hess Corporation HES 63.33 Amend 62.24
J.B. Hunt Transport Serv JBHT 100.05 Amend 98.29
Monsanto Corp MON 105.04 Retain 105.70
Sysco Corp SYY 56.59 Amend 55.44

T Rowe Price TROW 76.50 Amend 76.37



Under Armour
Unum Group
Xilinx Inc

Retained

American Electric Power
Aetna Inc

Air Products & Chemicals
Cincinnati Financial Corp
Devon energy

Ecolab Inc

Harley Davidson
Honeywell International
lllonois Tool Works
Invesco Ltd

Leggitt & Platt Inc

L-3 Communications
Lowes Companies
Motorola Solutions Inc
Transocean Ltd

Southern Energy

Molson Coors Brewing Co
United Parcel Service
United Technologies Corp

WORKING ORDERS:

Name
Risk

Cancelled

UA
UNM
XLNX

AEP
AET
APD
CINF
DVN
ECL
HOG
HON
ITW
IVZ
LEG
LLL
LOW
MSI
RIG
SO
TAP
UPS
UTX

Code

27.56
43.15
60.89

61.00
127.00
148.80
77.44
45.45
120.59
61.32
115.02
126.32
31.83
50.79
158.23
73.92
84.44
14.45
47.59
100.75
118.20
109.34

Amend
Amend
Amend

Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Amend
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain

Direction Entry

Costco Wholesale Group, International Business Mac

Amended

27.36
43.28
60.33

61.13
127.00
148.80
72.76
45.45
120.59
61.32
115.02
126.32
31.83
48.72
154.96
73.92
84.44
14.45
47.59
100.75
117.00
109.34

Stop Loss Trade



Retained

Apple Inc

Ameriprise Financial Inc
Aon Plc

Apache Corporation
Andarko Petroleum
BlackRock Inc

Conoco Phillips Co
Eaton Corporation

Flour Corporation

Home Depot Inc
Helmerich Payne
Humana Inc

The Hershey Corp
Intercontinental Exchange
Marathon Petroleum
NASDAQ Inc

Newscorp

Omnicrom Group

Public Service Enterprise
Principal Financial Group
Ryder Systems

Unum Group

Valero Energy Corp
Western Digital Corp

NEW ORDERS:

Agilent Technologoes
Carnival Corporation

Discover Financial Services

Davita Healthcare

FMC Technologies
Garmin Ltd

Hologic Inc

Harris Corp

OKEOK Inc

Paypal Holdings

Royal Carribean Cruises
Seagate Technologies
Valero Energy Corp
Verizon Communications
Waste Management

AAPL
AMP
AON
APA
APC
BLK
COP
ETN
FLR
HD
HP
HUM
HSY
ICE
MPC
NDAQ
NWS
OMC
PEG
PFG

UNM
VLO
WDC

CCL
DFS
DVA
FTI
GRMN
HOLX
HRS
OKE
PYPL
RCL
STX
VLO
VZ
WM

Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy

Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell

120.79
108.64
110.00
60.00
74.07
371.72
48.48
65.34
51.70
131.67
75.84
195.35
107.09
55.61
46.28
66.93
13.01
84.07
45.02
56.54
73.37
45.53
64.85
74.42

46.51
51.56
68.90
61.31
33.24
46.28
38.49
98.29
54.62
42.74
88.83
34.86
64.59
51.38
68.37

114.76
108.64
116.00
64.92
68.56
388.74
51.94
68.61
56.86
137.24
82.34
213.98
103.01
58.07
50.22
69.23
11.53
88.18
43.32
59.60
79.25
43.33
69.97
67.02

49.48
54.87
72.86
65.81
35.91
50.03
40.77
103.10
59.19
40.83
82.78
38.95
69.73
54.18
71.21

6.03
717
6.00
4.2
5.51
17.02
3.46
3.27
5.16
5.57
6.50
18.64
4.08
2.46
3.94
3.53
1.49
4.11
1.70
3.06
5.88
2.20
5.12
7.40

2.97
3.31
3.96
4.50
2.57
SN
2.28
4.81
4.57
1.91
6.05
4.09
5.14
2.80
2.84
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Date: Friday, August 26, 2016 Open: 47.630 High: 48.085 Low: 46.610 Close: 47.320 Range: 1.475 Volume: 9,648,207 High Date: Tuesday, August 23, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, August 25, 2016 Position: 875 Cursor Value : 34.89
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Date: Friday, February 12, 2016 Open: 93.130 High: 96.350 Low: 92.590 Close: 93.990 Range: 3.760 Volume: 230,168,051 High Date: Wednesday, February 10, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, February 11, 2016 Position: 1735 Cursor Value : 124.70
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Date: Friday, July 31, 2015 Open: 100.970 High: 103.380 Low: 100.380 Close: 100.770 Range: 3.000 Volume: 4,453,391 High Date: Friday, July 31, 2015 Low Date: Monday, July 27, 2015 Position: 295 Cursor Value : 84.53
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Date: Friday, January 15, 2016 Open: 36.670 High: 37.640 Low: 33.560 Close: 35.330 Range: 4.080 Volume: 42,552,447 High Date: Thursday, January 14, 2016 Low Date: Friday, January 15, 2016 Position: 1066 Cursor Value : 54.75
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Date: Friday, March 11, 2016 Open: 44.980 High: 47.130 Low: 40.020 Close: 46.290 Range: 7.110 Volume: 47,051,496 High Date: Friday, March 11, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, March 10, 2016 Position: 1074 Cursor Value : 84.60
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Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Open: 347.610 High: 357.333 Low: 345.690 Close: 354.010 Range: 11.643 Volume: 2,809,838 High Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, May 19, 2016 Position: 1076 Cursor Value : 310.06
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Date: Friday, December 25, 2015 Open: 53.430 High: 54.620 Low: 53.330 Close: 54.120 Range: 1.290 Volume: 15,678,121 High Date: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 Low Date: Monday, December 21, 2015 Position: 1063 Cursor Value : 36.76
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Date: Friday, September 9, 2016 Open: 41.040 High: 43.430 Low: 40.610 Close: 42.250 Range: 2.820 Volume: 36,324,211 High Date: Friday, September 9, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, September 6, 2016 Position: 1100 Cursor Value : 33.20
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Date: Friday, May 13, 2016 Open: 55.160 High: 56.250 Low: 54.375 Close: 54.420 Range: 1.875 Volume: 10,908,926 High Date: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 Low Date: Friday, May 13, 2016 Position: 1000 Cursor Value : 62.54
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Date: Friday, April 1, 2016 Open: 71.550 High: 74.180 Low: 71.120 Close: 73.970 Range: 3.060 Volume: 3,529,387 High Date: Thursday, March 31, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 Position: 1065 Cursor Value : 54.28
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Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Open: 68.340 High: 68.500 Low: 67.280 Close: 67.930 Range: 1.220 Volume: 6,339,927 High Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Low Date: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 Position: 1119 Cursor Value : 58.11
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Date: Friday, April 22, 2016 Open: 52.020 High: 54.600 Low: 51.440 Close: 54.280 Range: 3.160 Volume: 7,288,942 High Date: Friday, April 22, 2016 Low Date: Monday, April 18, 2016 Position: 1080 Cursor Value : 61.93
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Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Open: 28.140 High: 29.420 Low: 26.470 Close: 27.120 Range: 2.950 Volume: 26,966,441 High Date: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Low Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Position: 779 Cursor Value : 44.09
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Date: Friday, March 4, 2016 Open: 40.390 High: 42.260 Low: 40.175 Close: 40.740 Range: 2.085 Volume: 7,524,692 High Date: Tuesday, March 1, 2016 Low Date: Monday, February 29, 2016 Position: 795 Cursor Value : 56.72
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Date: Friday, October 14, 2016 Open: 128.450 High: 128.940 Low: 125.173 Close: 126.420 Range: 3.767 Volume: 21,127,331 High Date: Monday, October 10, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, October 13, 2016 Position: 1105 Cursor Value : 100.61
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Date: Friday, May 13, 2016 Open: 33.680 High: 34.730 Low: 33.635 Close: 33.750 Range: 1.095 Volume: 13,873,186 High Date: Wednesday, May 11, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, May 12, 2016 Position: 1083 Cursor Value : 26.53
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Date: Friday, May 29, 2015 Open: 79.940 High: 80.890 Low: 78.470 Close: 79.220 Range: 2.420 Volume: 9,743,422 High Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 Low Date: Tuesday, May 26, 2015 Position: 1033 Cursor Value : 89.09
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Date: Friday, August 19, 2016 Open: 111.410 High: 114.120 Low: 110.920 Close: 113.620 Range: 3.200 Volume: 6,984,300 High Date: Friday, August 19, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 Position: 1097 Cursor Value : 89.50
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Date: Friday, November 11, 2016 Open: 170.870 High: 196.445 Low: 169.620 Close: 193.190 Range: 26.825 Volume: 13,674,299 High Date: Friday, November 11, 2016 Low Date: Monday, November 7, 2016 Position: 1109 Cursor Value : 137.70
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Date: Friday, November 18, 2016 Open: 56.400 High: 56.490 Low: 54.200 Close: 54.820 Range: 2.290 Volume: 17,895,110 High Date: Monday, November 14, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2016 Position: 574 Cursor Value : 39.86
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Date: Friday, May 22, 2015 Open: 51.595 High: 52.475 Low: 51.215 Close: 51.540 Range: 1.260 Volume: 18,121,826 High Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2015 Low Date: Monday, May 18, 2015 Position: 202 Cursor Value : 35.25
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Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Open: 63.520 High: 64.000 Low: 61.590 Close: 63.620 Range: 2.410 Volume: 3,629,358 High Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 Position: 724 Cursor Value : 49.76
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Date: Friday, August 12, 2016 Open: 13.300 High: 14.050 Low: 13.120 Close: 14.040 Range: 0.930 Volume: 4,269,219 High Date: Friday, August 12, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, August 9, 2016 Position: 1096 Cursor Value : 15.91
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Date: Friday, January 29, 2016 Open: 24.410 High: 25.960 Low: 22.910 Close: 24.910 Range: 3.050 Volume: 20,705,400 High Date: Monday, January 25, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2016 Position: 1068 Cursor Value : 45.99
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Date: Friday, May 27, 2016 Open: 44.970 High: 45.115 Low: 42.770 Close: 44.540 Range: 2.345 Volume: 18,888,951 High Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 Position: 1085 Cursor Value : 37.10
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Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Open: 58.360 High: 59.670 Low: 57.950 Close: 58.240 Range: 1.720 Volume: 5,231,078 High Date: Thursday, January 19, 2017 Low Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Position: 795 Cursor Value : 46.07
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Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Open: 41.600 High: 41.720 Low: 41.030 Close: 41.690 Range: 0.690 Volume: 22,225,615 High Date: Friday, January 20, 2017 Low Date: Thursday, January 19, 2017 Position: 80 Cursor Value : 38.00
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Date: Friday, December 25, 2015 Open: 54.500 High: 58.220 Low: 53.810 Close: 57.670 Range: 4.410 Volume: 2,726,311 High Date: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 Low Date: Monday, December 21, 2015 Position: 1063 Cursor Value : 88.76
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Date: Friday, July 15, 2016 Open: 68.720 High: 74.360 Low: 68.540 Close: 70.390 Range: 5.820 Volume: 12,175,119 High Date: Thursday, July 14, 2016 Low Date: Monday, July 11, 2016 Position: 1092 Cursor Value : 99.98
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Date: Friday, September 9, 2016 Open: 34.100 High: 37.960 Low: 33.815 Close: 36.090 Range: 4.145 Volume: 26,303,536 High Date: Friday, September 9, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, September 6, 2016 Position: 717 Cursor Value : 55.11
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Date: Friday, August 12, 2016 Open: 34.33 High: 34.58 Low: 33.25 Close: 33.48 Range: 1.33 Volume: 5,614,852 High Date: Monday, August 8, 2016 Low Date: Friday, August 12, 2016 Position: 1096 Cursor Value : 39.77
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Date: Friday, January 6, 2017 Open: 69.550 High: 71.400 Low: 66.540 Close: 66.660 Range: 4.860 Volume: 22,078,429 High Date: Tuesday, January 3, 2017 Low Date: Thursday, January 5, 2017 Position: 1117 Cursor Value : 53.95
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Date: Friday, May 27, 2016 Open: 55.340 High: 55.810 Low: 53.510 Close: 54.570 Range: 2.300 Volume: 26,494,767 High Date: Monday, May 23, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, May 26, 2016 Position: 1085 Cursor Value : 50.78
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Date: Friday, August 19, 2016 Open: 53.660 High: 53.850 Low: 52.160 Close: 52.450 Range: 1.690 Volume: 58,309,918 High Date: Monday, August 15, 2016 Low Date: Friday, August 19, 2016 Position: 1097 Cursor Value : 45.75
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Date: Friday, April 15, 2016 Open: 43.800 High: 45.490 Low: 39.830 Close: 40.490 Range: 5.660 Volume: 36,659,368 High Date: Monday, April 11, 2016 Low Date: Friday, April 15, 2016 Position: 1079 Cursor Value : 90.38
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Date: Friday, August 26, 2016 Open: 65.000 High: 65.685 Low: 63.770 Close: 63.970 Range: 1.915 Volume: 9,074,970 High Date: Monday, August 22, 2016 Low Date: Friday, August 26, 2016 Position: 1299 Cursor Value : 51.58



